
.'I! - - - 3/22/61
UNIVERSITY OF NORTII CAROLINA - STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES FOR FJ\LL SEMESTER 1961. 
Schools of Medicine, Dentistry and Public Health on Quarter Basis, all other schools 
on Semester Basis. 

A & S, G.C • , Educ • Social Work Social Work Social Work 
Journ., B. Admin. (Fall 1st. Yr.Stud)(Fall 2nd. Yr.Stud)(Spring-All Students) 
Resident Non-Res. Resident Non-Res. Resident Non-Res. Resident Non-Res. 

TUITION 87.50 300.00 87.50 300.00 43.75 150.00 87.50 300.00 
FEES 52.00 52.00 44.03 411 .03 14.28 14.28 44.03 44.03 
FIELD FEE ------ ------
TOTAL NO LDY (139.50) (352.00) 
LAUNDRY 20.00 20.00 

75.00 75.00 
(20t>.53) {419.03) 

20.00 20.00 

75.00 75.og 
(133.03) (239 .2 ) 

20.00 20.00 

------ -----
(131.53) (344.03) 

20.00 20.00 
TOTAL 159.50 372.00 226.53 439.03 153.03 259.28 151.53 364.03 

Graduate, 
Library Science 
Resident Non-Res. 

~W 
Resident Non-Res. 

~Si~ 
Resident Non-Res. 

=p-~~~~-cy~~~--
Resident Non-Res. 

TUITION 87.50 300.00 "'"87.50 300.00 87.50 300.00 125.00 300.00 
FEES 47.00 47.00 53.03 53.03 57.75 57.75 69.50 69.50 
TOTAL NO LDY (134.50) (347.00) 
IAUNDRY 20.00 20.00 

(146.53) (353 .03) 
20.00 20.00 

(I1i3':25) (357.75) 
20.00 20.00 

(194.50) (35§:3o) 
20.00 20.00 

TOTAL 154.50 367.00 160.53 373.03 165.25 377.75 214.50 389.50 

SEMESTER 
Pub.Health Un.Gr. Graduate Dental Dental Hygiene Med.Tech. & Phys.Ther. 
Resident Non-Res. Resident Non-Res. Resident Non-Res. Resident Non-Res. 

TUITION 87.50 300.00 260.97 598.47 ~7.50 300.00 87.50 300.00 
FEF.S f0.25 60.25 51.53 51.53 ,6.oo 56.00 50.25 50.25 
TOTAL NO LDY (1 7-75) (360.25) 
LP.UNDRY 20.00 20.00 

(312.50) (b5{5":oo) 
20.00 20.00 

(1 3 . 50) (33o.oo) 
20.00 20.00 

(137.75) ( 350. 25) 
20.00 20.00 

TOTAL 167.75 386.25 332.50 670.00 163.50 376.00 157.75 370.25 

•---------------------.-------------------------------------------------------
QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER
P.H. Un. Graduate. P.H. Grad & PH • .Gr .NursingMedical & Dental 
Resident Non-Res. i?sident Non-Res. Resident Non-&,s.

TUITION 58. 35 20() . 00 l 2.67 251.00 174.00 399.00 
FEES 4o.5u 4-0.50 _3b)5 ~32.35 __3li-.35 _3_4.35
TOTAL NO LDY ( 98.85) (240.50) (Tf?-0~) (283-35) (208:35) (~)
LAUNDRY 13.50 .13.50 13.50 13.50 13.50 Ji·§°
TOTAL 112.35 254.00 188.52 296.85 221.85 • 5 

Special Fees Special Registrations
ART FEE GERMAN FEE 

-44",46JJ19 ~~ 10lx,102x 30.00 1. Degree only, no er.: $10.00-415 3:6.oo-
·§0,55 • 0 P.H. FIELD FEE 2. Thesis, in res, no er. $15.00
-Bx 12.0&- 16 10 .00 plus $47.00 fees ($62.00)
-82 26.00- 19 5.00 
84 16.00 110 10.00 3 • Thesis not in res. $15.00 plus

• Q5 -= 15.00- 165 20.00 $7.00 reg fee ($22.00)
86 16.00 193 300.00-J:05,.l06__ 

2~.50 215 10.00 4. Grad1.1&tion Fee $10.00 
1:08,.bl:O ,-:00 216 300.00 
~112 20.00 217abc 20.00 5. Audit Fee $10.00 

..=120--,-3:2:1: 22.50- 219 10.oc:1 
220- ~ ~tr 20.00 

.e ,241,-21t:2,e4:r 30.00 222,244,255 300.00 



-----------------------------------------------------------------------

. . .4/13/62 
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA - STUDENT FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE SUMMER 1962 
(Tuition is charged ~uring the summer on a flat rate basis and no allowance is made 
tor part-time students enrolled for less than the normal load). 

A&S, BAj Ed, GC, GRAD, 
JOURN, LIB.SCI., NURSING IAW DENTAL GRAD. 
& SOCIAL WORK (6 Weeks) '6 Weeks) . (12 Weeks) 
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident 

TUITION 30.00 ► 100.00 30.00 100.00 130.00 303.00 
FEES 16.50. ( ·1~.50 .xJ../JJQ l .50 30.00 30.00 
TOTAL NO IDY '(46.50) 11 .50) "{47-;;o) 117.50) (160.00) (333.00) 
LAUNDRY 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
TOTAL 56.50 126.50 57.50 127.50 170.00 343.00 

SPECIAL FEES: . - · .. ·AM FEES GERMAN FEES 

46, 84, 86 16.00 lOlX 30.00 
112 20.00 102X 30.00 
241 30.00 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
(10 Weeks)

P.H. GRADUATE P. H. UNDER GRADUATE 
Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident 

PUITION 142.67 251.00 7~35 200.00 
·.us 33.00 ~.oo 33.00 33.00 
!!OTAL NO LDY (175.67) ( 2 .oo) ( 91.35) (233.00)
:AUNDRY 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 
~OTAL 185.67 . 294 .OO 101.35 243.00 

( PUBLIC HEALTH - FmLD FEES 
16 10.00 214 20.00 
19 5.00 215 10.00 

110 10.00 216 300.00 
165 20.00 2l7abc 20.00 
193 300.00 219 10.00 
194 25.00 222,244,2;5 300.00

Q~================================::::::::::~-~~;;;;;;;~E~~~~==~=====================
SPECIAL REGISTRATIONS 

l. Degree only, no credit - $10.00 -
-•J Thesis, in res., no credit - $10.00 plus $16.50 ($26.50) 

Thesis, not in res., no credit - $10.00 plus $5.00 reg fee ($15.00) 
1'. Graduation fee - $10.00, 

Regular
6 weeks 

legistration 5.00 
,ibrary .75 
nfirmary 2.50 
'oE. Priv. 5.00 
J.mmer Act. 1.75 
:at. Fee 1.50 
r.•of. Libr. 
1w Libr. 
1w Assoc. 

TOTALS 16.50 

BREAKDOWN OF SUMMER SCHOOL - GENERAL FEES: 
Law 
6 weeks 

Dental Gr, 
l2 weeks 

Public Health 
10 weeks 

5.00 1..0 10.00 10.00 
.75 1.50 1.50 

2.50 5.00 5.00 
5.00 
1.75 

10.00 
3.59 

10.00 
3,~9 

, 

3.00 
1.50 -----
1.00 -----17.50 30.00 33.00 
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